FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.

1-14-01

06-20-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

JUN 1 4 2001

101754593 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	า Туре	Convey	ance Type	
✓ New		Ass	ignment	License
Docui Correct Reel #		Mere	urity Agreement ger nge of Name	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignme Effective Date Month Day Year 05 09 2000
Reel #	ive Document Frame #	Othe	ər	
Conveying	Party	Mark if addition	onal names of conve	ying parties attached Execution Date
Nama [A	C Humko Corp.			Month Day Yea 04 20 20
<u> </u>	Стипко согр.			
Formerly _				
Individu	ıal General Partne	rship Limited Pa	ırtnership 🔽	Corporation Associatio
Other				
✓ Citizens	hip/State of Incorporatio	/Organization Delaw	are	
Receiving				ving parties attached
Name	ACH Food Companies, Inc.			
Hame				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Composed of				
Composed of	7171 Goodlet Farms Par			
Composed of Address (line 1)	7171 Goodlet Farms Par		TN	38018-4909 Zip Code
Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	7171 Goodlet Farms Par Memphis	way		Zip Code If document to be recorded is an accomment and the receiving party is
Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	7171 Goodlet Farms Par Memphis City General Part	way	TN State/Country	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	7171 Goodlet Farms Par Memphis City General Part	way	TN State/Country	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individ Corpor	7171 Goodlet Farms Par Memphis City General Part ation Association	nership Limited F	TN State/Country Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individ V Corpor Other	7171 Goodlet Farms Par Memphis City General Part ation Association ship/State of Incorporati	nership Limited F	TN State/Country Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individ Corpor Other Citizer	7171 Goodlet Farms Par Memphis City General Part ation Association aship/State of Incorporati 0000219 75448603	nership Limited Fon/Organization Del	TN State/Country Partnership aware SE ONLY	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

FORM PTO	(100		U.S. Department of Commerce			
FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	o 18B Pag	ge 2	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
	epresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Part	y only.			
Name [
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code an	d Telephone Number (713) 758-2430				
Name [inda G. Alvarez					
Address (line 1)	Vinson & Elkins L.L.P.					
Address (line 2)	1001 Fannin Street					
Address (line 3)	2300 First City Tower					
Address (line 4)	Houston, Texas 77002-6760					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the a including any attachments.		# 3			
Trademark /	liention Number(s) or Registrat		itional numbers attached			
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number or the Registration	Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Registration Numbers	per(s)			
	emark Application Number(s)	0713934 1163931	1903683			
75/448603		0544613 1932251	1159338			
		1937695 0545541	1937105			
Number of		properties inverteur				
Fee Amour	t Fee Amount for Propertie					
Method of Payment: Enclosed 🗾 Deposit Account						
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 22-0365						
			No 🗌			
Statement	and Signature		d any			
i i		going information is true and correct an ment. Charges to deposit account are a	u any uthorized, as			
B	and Signature the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore- ched copy is a true copy of the original docu		d any uthorized, as			

Linda G. Alvarez

Name of Person Signing

Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

ONID 003 1-0021		
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of	conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name		
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation Association
Other		
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organi	zation	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receive	ring parties attached
Name		
OBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	State/Country	Zip Code
Individual General Partnershi Corporation Association Other		assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ		
	Designation Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Trademark Application Number(s) C Enter either the Trademark Application Number or to	the Registration Number (DONO) 200	BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number	(s) F	Registration Number(s)
	1668661	1290005
		1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AC HUMKO CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AC HUMKO CORP." TO "ACH FOOD COMPANIES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2000, AT 2:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

MICHENNICATION 0428208

[DOTE: 05-10-00

2531427 8100 001235578

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF AC HUMKO CORP.

AC Humko Corp., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The Corporation's present name is that shown above. The date of filing of the Corporation's original certificate of incorporation with the Delaware Secretary of State was August 7, 1995.
- 2. Pursuant to and in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation has been duly approved and adopted by unanimous written consent of the directors and of the sole stockholder of the Corporation.
- 3. Article FIRST of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is ACH Food Companies, Inc.

4. This Certificate shall be effective upon its filing with the Delaware Secretary of State and the amendment provided for herein shall be effective as of that time and date.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, AC Humko Corp. has caused this Certificate to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer, and attested to by its Secretary, on this 20th day of April, 2000.

Daniel S. Antonelli

President and Chief Executive Officer

312 345 4344 Pieze 32

ATTEST:

biact town Carmen Sciackitano

Secretary

Vinson & Elkins

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

VINSON & ELKINS L.L.P. 2300 FIRST CITY TOWER 1001 FANNIN STREET

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002-6760

Writer's Phone: 713-758-2430 Writer's Fax: 713-615-1908 TELEPHONE (713) 758-2222 FAX (713) 758-2346 E-mail: talvarez@velaw.com Web: www.velaw.com

June 11, 2001

Commissioner of Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Re:

Certificate of Name Change from AC Humko to ACH Food Companies, Inc. Our Reference: ACH100/5-016, 5-021, 5-053, 5-074, 5-131, 5-135, 5-136, 5-138, 5-146, 5-153, 5-166, 5-207

Dear Sir:

Enclosed for filing in the Patent and Trademark Office is the Certificate of Name Change from AC Humko to ACH Food Companies, Inc., Recordation Cover Sheet Form PTO-1618 and check in the amount of \$315.00.

Please acknowledge receipt of the enclosed documents by date stamping the enclosed postcard and returning it to this office.

If additional fees are required, please charge Deposit Account No. 22-0365, Attn: ACH100/36000.

Sincerely yours,

Linda G. Alvarez

571761_1.DOC Enclosures

HOUSTON AUSTIN BEIJING DALLAS LONDON MOSCOW NEW YORK SINGAPPRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/14/2001 REEL: 002316 FRAME: 0220